

ROBINSON BROS. DRILLING CO.

914 VAUGHN BLDG.
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

November 20, 1969

New Mexico Oil & Gas Commission
P. O. Box 1980
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Gentlemen:

We submit the following deviation surveys for your information.
These surveys were taken on the BTA Oil Producers 693 Ltd.
Hugo No. 2 well, located in Section 15; T-9-S; R-35-E; Lea
County, New Mexico. This well is located in the Bough Field.

Depth	Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Accumulative Displacement (feet)
380	1	6.63	6.63
1342	1/4	4.20	10.83
1840	3/4	6.51	17.34
2310	1/2	4.10	21.44
2785	1	8.28	29.72
3600	3/4	10.66	40.38
4075	3/4	6.21	46.59
4660	1	10.20	56.79
5190	3/4	6.93	63.72
5620	1-1/4	9.38	73.10
6000	3/4	4.97	78.07
6595	3/4	7.78	85.85
6900	1/4	1.33	87.18
7230	1/4	1.44	88.62
7608	3/4	4.94	93.56
8170	1/4	2.45	96.01
8560	1/2	3.40	99.41
9041	1	8.39	107.80
9530	1	8.53	116.33
9816	3/4	3.74	120.07
Total Displacement			<u>120.07</u>

ROBINSON BROS. PRINTING CO.
17 E. KNOX BLDG.
CHICAGO, ILL. 2000

Dear Sir:
We have received your letter of the 11th inst. and are sorry to hear that you are having trouble with your printer.

We have been very busy lately and have not had time to visit with you. I am sure that you will understand our position. We will be glad to help you in any way we can.

Sincerely,
Robinson Bros. Printing Co.

Very truly yours,
Robinson Bros. Printing Co.

Yours very truly,
Robinson Bros. Printing Co.

Very truly yours,
Robinson Bros. Printing Co.
Chicago, Ill.

ROBINSON BROS. DRILLING CO.

914 VAUGHN BLDG.
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

November 20, 1969

New Mexico Oil & Gas Commission
P. O. Box 1980
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Gentlemen:

We submit the following deviation surveys for your information.
These surveys were taken on the BTA Oil Producers 693 Ltd.
Hugo No. 2 well, located in Section 15; T-9-S; R-35-E; Lea
County, New Mexico. This well is located in the Bough Field.

Depth	Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Accumulative Displacement (feet)
380	1	6.63	6.63
1342	1/4	4.20	10.83
1840	3/4	6.51	17.34
2310	1/2	4.10	21.44
2785	1	8.28	29.72
3600	3/4	10.66	40.38
4075	3/4	6.21	46.59
4660	1	10.20	56.79
5190	3/4	6.93	63.72
5620	1-1/4	9.38	73.10
6000	3/4	4.97	78.07
6595	3/4	7.78	85.85
6900	1/4	1.33	87.18
7230	1/4	1.44	88.62
7608	3/4	4.94	93.56
8170	1/4	2.45	96.01
8560	1/2	3.40	99.41
9041	1	8.39	107.80
9530	1	8.53	116.33
9816	3/4	3.74	120.07
Total Displacement			<u>120.07</u>

WOSINGTON PROS. DRILLING CO.

814 VAUGHN BLVD.
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

Re: Wosington Pros. Drilling Co.
1971 Year End
Audit Report

12/31/71

The following information was obtained from the records of Wosington Pros. Drilling Co. for the year ended 12/31/71. These figures were taken from the 1971 Year End Audit Report. The figures are in thousands of dollars.

Account	1971	1970	1969
Assets			
Cash	10.00	10.00	10.00
Accounts Receivable	10.00	10.00	10.00
Inventory	10.00	10.00	10.00
Prepaid Expenses	10.00	10.00	10.00
Fixed Assets	10.00	10.00	10.00
Liabilities			
Accounts Payable	10.00	10.00	10.00
Notes Payable	10.00	10.00	10.00
Long Term Debt	10.00	10.00	10.00
Equity			
Common Stock	10.00	10.00	10.00
Retained Earnings	10.00	10.00	10.00

12/31/71 Total Assets 10.00

ROBINSON BROS. DRILLING CO.

914 VAUGHN BLDG.

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

New Mexico Oil & Gas Commission

Page Two

November 20, 1969

Certification of Personal Knowledge Inclination Data:

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts on this form and that such information given above is true and complete.


C. M. Anderson, Manager

ROBINSON BROS. DRILLING COMPANY

Sworn and Subscribed to me this 20th day of November, 1969.


Martha McInroe
Notary Public in and for
Midland County, Texas

ROBINSON BROS. DRILLING CO.
314 VAUGHN BLVD.
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77001

Dear Sir:
We are pleased to hear
from you.

Very truly yours,
Robinson Bros. Drilling Co.

I am sorry that I have not been able to
return and close on this one. I am sorry
to have and close.

[Handwritten signature]
Robinson Bros. Drilling Co.

Very truly yours,
Robinson Bros. Drilling Co.

Very truly yours,
Robinson Bros. Drilling Co.

[Handwritten signature]
Robinson Bros. Drilling Co.
314 VAUGHN BLVD.
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77001